REGULAR MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL, LINCOLN, ALABAMA

October 10, 2023

The City Council of the City of Lincoln, Alabama met in regular session in the Council Chambers at City Hall on Tuesday, October 10, 2023 at 9:00 a.m. Mayor Watson called the meeting to order and upon roll call the following answered present: Mayor Watson, Councilmembers Sadie Britt, Billy Pearson, Brandon Tate, and Joey Callahan. Councilmember Jennie Jones was absent. Invocation was given by Billy Pearson and Mayor Watson led the Pledge of Allegiance.

Councilmember Britt made a motion to approve the minutes of September 12, 2023; second by Callahan. The vote was Pearson – Aye, Britt – Aye, Tate – Aye, Callahan – Aye.

Councilmember Pearson made a motion to approve the minutes of September 19, 2023; second by Callahan. The vote was Pearson – Aye, Britt – Aye, Tate – Aye, Callahan – Aye.

Councilmember Pearson made a motion to approve the minutes of September 26, 2023; second by Callahan. The vote was Pearson – Aye, Britt – Aye, Tate – Aye, Callahan – Aye.

Mayor Watson presented Resolution 2024-01 abating the property located 389 Ragland Street, Lincoln, AL. Councilmember Pearson made a motion to adopt Resolution 2024-01; second by Callahan. The vote was Pearson – Aye, Britt – Aye, Tate – Aye, Callahan – Aye.

Councilmember Callahan made a motion to authorize the Mayor to execute the Mutual Aid Agreement with the Department of the Army; second by Tate. The vote was Pearson – Aye, Britt – Aye, Tate – Aye, Callahan – Aye.

Councilmember Callahan made a motion to authorize the Mayor to execute the Service Agreement with General Informatics, LLC; second by Britt. The vote was Pearson – Aye, Britt – Aye, Tate – Aye, Callahan – Aye.

There being no further business to come before the Council, Pearson made a motion to adjourn; second by Callahan. The vote was Ayes: Pearson, Britt, Tate, and Callahan.

	Carroll L. Watson, Mayor	
Attest:		
Laura S. Carmack, City Clerk		